Be an Electric Kid Superstar

POSTER COMPETITION

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- The Promoter is Endeavour Energy Network Operator Partnership trading as Endeavour Energy (ABN 11 247 365 823) of 51 Huntingwood Drive, HUNTINGWOOD 2148 ("Promoter" or "Endeavour Energy")
- 2. Information on how to enter and the prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. The competition will be known as the "Be an Electric Kid Superstar Poster Competition".
- 4. The competition is open to all students from Kindergarten to Year 3 across all primary schools registered to participate in Electricity Safety Week (ESW) 2022 and who receive a prize pack from Endeavour Energy.
- 5. There is no cap on the number of entries each registered school can submit it is unlimited however students must submit an individual entry for their entry to be eligible. Team or class entries will not be eligible.
- 6. Entries can be submitted by teachers or school principals on behalf of their students, using one of the following methods:
 - Read competition details and complete the entry form contained within the ESW 2022 resource pack or online located at https://endeavourenergy.com.au/electric-kids
 - Email a colour scan or photo of the completed student posters and class entry form from online or contained within the ESW 2022 resource pack to: competition@endeavourenergy.com.au
 - Mail the completed student posters and class entry form from online or contained within the ESW 2022 resource pack to:

Endeavour Energy – c/o Tracey Young Endeavour's Electric Kids Poster Competition PO Box 811 SEVEN HILLS NSW 1730

- 7. Original posters and entry forms received cannot be returned.
- 8. Entries open 9am Tuesday, 7 June and close 11.59pm Friday, 23 September 2022.
- 9. For the entry to be eligible, it must contain the following:
 - · Full name of school and town
 - Year group, teacher name, student name and class name
 - Contact email address and phone number for the school
 - A safety poster design which is an original creation by the student. It can be a picture, story, poem etc
- 10. By entering the competition, the entrant/school acknowledges that they give Endeavour Energy permission to reproduce all or part of the entry (as submitted as part of the entry form) form in one/all of the following ways sharing on Endeavour Energy's Facebook page, on Endeavour Energy's website, in Endeavour Energy media releases, in internal publications, for inclusion in future Electricity Safety Week materials or as part of an Endeavour Energy safety campaign. Entry into this competition does not guarantee reproduction of the entry in the above-mentioned methods.
- 11. One major prize winner will be judged using a merit selection process with the following judging criteria:
 - The poster design must incorporate an electricity safety message created by the students or one of the five key safety messages from this program
 - Creativity and originality of electricity safety tip and poster design
- The winner will be selected by a judging panel comprised of three Endeavour Energy representatives. Judging will take place between Monday 26 September and Friday, 28 October 2022. The judges' decision is final.
- 13. The winners will be notified during the week beginning 7 November 2022 by email or telephone to the relevant school email address or telephone number supplied as part of the entry.
- 14. The names of winners (last name redacted), including school name and year group will be published on Endeavour's website endeavourenergy.com.au/electric-kids on 29 November

2022. There will be one major prize winner (from K-Yr 3) and the prizes include:

- A donation of \$500 to the winning school's P&C Association, to be put towards a safety related improvement for the school
- A \$100 gift voucher to the student with the winning entry Total prize draw value = \$600
- 15. The student prize is not transferable and is not redeemable for cash. In particular, the prize may not, without the prior consent of the Promoter and any applicable third party supplier of the prize ("Supplier"), be resold or offered for resale at a premium (including via online auction sites) or used for advertising, promotion or other commercial purposes (including competitions and trade promotions) or to enhance the demand for other goods or services. If a prize is sold or used in breach of this condition, the Promoter or the Supplier may, at their absolute discretion, withdraw the prize. Where a prize has been withdrawn in accordance with this clause, no refund, substitute or compensation will be offered.
- 16. Endeavour Energy is committed to the maintenance of your privacy. Any personal information collected by Endeavour Energy is to assist us and our business partners in conducting the normal operations of our business. Any information collected by Endeavour Energy will be stored in accordance with the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth) (including the Australian Privacy Principles) and Endeavour Energy's privacy policy (see link at (17) below).
- 17. Entries remain the property of the Promoter. Details from entries will be collected and used for the purposes of conducting this competition (which may include disclosure to third parties, the Promoter's related bodies corporate, agencies and contractors for the purpose of processing and conducting the competition) and for promotional purposes, public statements and advertisements surrounding this competition. For the purposes of public statements and advertisements, the Promoter will only publish the details as described at (14) above. By entering this competition entrants' consent to the use of their information as described and agree that the Promoter may use this information, or disclose it to other organisations that may use it, in any media for future promotional purposes without any further reference or payment to the entrant. The Promoter is bound by the Australian Privacy Principles contained in the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth). A copy of the Promoter's privacy policy is available here.
- 18. The Promoter reserves the right to vary the terms of, or cancel, the Competition at any time without liability to any entrant or other person, subject to applicable laws.
- 19. Any Prize supplied by a third-party supplier is subject to the terms and conditions of that third party supplier. Each Prize may come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. If those guarantees are not complied with, then you will have rights under the Australian Consumer Law. Subject to those guarantees and rights, the Promoter shall not be liable and excludes all liability (including negligence) for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) for damage to property, personal injury or death suffered or sustained in connection with the Competition or the use or taking of any Prize except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law including as provided for under the Australian Consumer Law.